payments have been made to the concerned Debenture holders on 30-12-2025 as per the below details: 

a. Whether Interest payment/ redemption payment made (yes/ no): Yes 

b. Details of interest payments: Yes 

Sl. No. Particulars  Details 

1 ISIN  INE982X08091# 

2 Issue size  Rs.49,00,00,000/- (Rupees 

Forty-Nine Crores Only) # 

3 Interest Amount to be paid on due date (Rs. In Lacs) 
58.61* 

4 Frequency - quarterly/ monthly  Monthly 

5 Change in frequency of payment (if any)  No 

6 Details of such change  N.A. 

7 Interest payment record date               24-12-2025